the expiration or earlier termination of this Sublease in the condition required pursuant to this 

Sublease, then, in addition to any other right or remedy of Sublandlord under this Sublease at law 

or in equity, after ten (10) business days’ notice from Sublandlord to Subtenant, (a) the Base Rent 

shall be increased to an amount equal to one hundred twenty five percent (125%) of the Base Rent 

immediately prior to such period of holding over (provided that the payment thereof shall not 

constitute, or be deemed to constitute any extension of the term hereof, nor shall the same limit or 

otherwise affect Sublandlord’s right to dispossess Subtenant from the Subleased Premises or